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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
March 10, 2017

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1367940-000
Subject: CRILE, GEORGE

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 15 pages of previously processed documents
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject,
you may request an additional search for records. Submit your request by mail or fax to — Work Process
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in your correspondence.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act
Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily
identified.



http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/Information
Dissemination Section
Records Management Division
Enclosure(s)
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

> Memorandum

" 20 4/
ﬂz/’/ SAC, _NEW HAVEN (Your file 100-19581 ) DATE: 5/22/68
7y &/
/{FA .  Director, FBI (Bufile and Serial 100-449404 - 1/,/-:“”’“')‘*\ ] dPost in file and
< ) estroy 0-1
Room No. WL%/ ( Fl‘” SO iiss
SUBJECT : GEORGE CRILE . N only)
SM . ANA ik 56
bi7C

2
I%Buﬁles indicate this case is delinquent. Give specific reason for delinquency.

.o NHO still awaiting resulls of investigation by Cleveland Office.

[] airtel [1 letterhead memo [] submitted A
1 2. DATE [] report M

/ [ letter O 90~% will be submitted .
Reporting employee SA -; Z_

3. If valid rcason exists for not submitting report at this time, state reason specifically and

when report will be submitted
Report will be submitted 6/7/68

O 4. Status of [] Appeal O Inquiry ] Invdstigal qaerution
[ airtel [ letterhead memo ¢ D -
[ 5. Submit [] report
] letter [7 90-day progress letter

(Place reply hereon and return to Bureau. Note receipt and ack

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1965 O - 781-852
307-7 48
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT - MEMORANDUM

N o 0-'5/.9-%’ 5

:  Director, FBI ~ DATE: 4/17/68.,/

TO S
@%WFROM :‘ S@C?_éew Haven (100-19581 ) ! ;5/')434 j

SUBJECT: GEORGE“-CRILE OMbs
SM-ANA -

!

Re New Haven letter to Bureau 2/2&328,.captioned, 1
"SECURITY INVESTIGATION OF INDIVIDUALS, SM-SDS." '
. |
Reference is also made to Bureau O-1 recei eé%}n this
matter bearing subject’s name and classification "SM-SDS. "

For the information of the Bureau, investigation in this
matter was initiated on basis of subject having been
arrested in connection with a demonstration at the Armed
Forces - Induction Center, New Haven, Conn., on 12/8/67.

Accordingly, this mat¥er is being handled under the
above classification of "SM-ANA "

i .’ "\‘ A : . i
; £ - 3 |
%) éngureau w T N T :
\ 1-New Haven ot
RRM/].I‘fV Mo i
(3) ;e

REGISTERED MAIL

Jo0— 449404 _

I
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION s~

|
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIM DATE ' INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 1

NEW HAVEN | NEW W | e/1/68 3/27/68-6/7/68
TITLE OF CASE '

"CHANGE%§ Hg
GEORGE' CB: ka. - : |
FredericK/Crile : ' s " L
: _ SM - ANA () W
| | o sk

= - - F o @ T oheo b _ R -~17
Title marked "CHANGED" to réflect name of FREDERICK CRILE as ﬁ
indicated by records of Circuit Court #6, New Haven, Conn,

REPORT MADE BY

) ' |
sa[ !
CHARACTER OF CASE ‘

REFERENCE:

New Haven airtel to Bureau captioned "AN‘I‘I LDRAFT ACTIVITIES,
December 4-8, 1967, INFORMATION CONCERNING - INTERNAL SECUR&TY"

New Haven letter to Cleveland 4/1/68 L ( ‘

New Haven letter to Bureau, 4/17/68 ‘ © ]

New Haven letter to Cleveland 5/24/68, :
- - |

ADMINISTRATIVE:

New Haven is .cognizant that a. period of 45 days has elapsed since

|
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED JacQuiT-| case nas seen: I
CONVIC. | AUTOD.| Fug. FINES SAVINGS recoveries | TALS ! -
. - E AR YES ]
eome oyen one ve | =
OVER $IX MONTHS [C1ves [:]NO
hl WI 1‘
R — C:z%,# : SPECLAL BSENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW /] /
COPIES MADE: 7 g . /OC ___y;yywé’ —_— | t’ 7V
' @ -~ Bureau (RM) , e ==Y ; -
1 - Cleveland (Info) (RM) : @ JUN 121968 B REC B
o 2 i '
- - New (100—19581)- : —— |
COPIES DESTROYEL _ _ ~ |
‘a2 JmL WA R Ilﬁ;(éﬁe'
’ Dlssemlnuﬂon Record of AHa“ched Reporf '!‘lééﬂ"!'ii{!;ijﬁ L 24 ; ’ )/ e j,’.-- S '
Agency Wa’vjﬁ SOl E At P e -
‘Request Recd SEEREEEE ; Y myt 3 o T 5 jé’ e /
] _ —— gt B B e el st 1
Date Fwd. %/7/4" 4/7{,? v B £ A T A A
YAV AR A \ I M
: : ¥ 0. : [ e R
BY 3 o, 4 . ~ : ¥ |

# 0.5, GOVERNMERT PRINTING OFFICE | 1967 0—R73-877

I e Y, . 1
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NH 100-19581

case opened and report written. It : t however,

that from information received from and

records of Circuit Court #6, that no further b2
invegtigation would be warranted in this matter, b6
if outstanding lead at Cleveland contained no '

positive information, and one closing report could be bicC
prepared, b
INFORMANT :

LEADS

CLEVELAND

Will, as indicatfg_in_xgig:gnggd_?ew Haven letter to Cleveland, -
4/1/68, identify and check appropriate
credit, arrest and indices, re subject and his

NEW HAVEN

Will report results of investigation conducted by Cleveland,

B
COVER PAGE
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U&ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

g

Copy to:

b2

Report of: SAI — Office:
Date: June 7, 1068 c NB¥ HAVEN b6

b7C
Field Office File #: NH 100-19581 Bureay File #: B7D

Title: GEORGE CRILE

Character: SECURITY MATTER - ANARCHIST

Synopsis: Subject, as GEORGE CRILE was one of 30 persons
arrested by the New Haven PD in connection
with a demonstration at the Armed Forces Induc~
tion Center, New Haven, on 12/8/67,
advised subject, a student at Trinity College,
Hartford, Conn,, participated in a march on
the Pentagon and had subsequently written an
article in the university paper differentiating between
Americanism and Viet Nam, CRILE, in the article, was
highly critical of the protest march and felt the
demonstration had gone too far., Records Circuit Court
#6, New Haven, Conn,, reflect that FREDERICK CRILE
was arrested 12/8/67, at New Haven, Conn,, and charged
with disorderly conduct, Case dismissed 12/8/67, inm
asmuch as CRILE had satisfied the court that he was a
legitimate photographer and not a participant in
demonstration,

=P

Details: Investigation in this matter was predicated upon
information received that GEORGE CRILE, P, O, Box 51,
Trinity College, born March 5, 1945, was one of 30
persons arrested by the New Haven Police Department
in connection with a demonstration at the Armed Forces
Induction Center, New Haven, on December 8, 1967,

On March 27, 1968, advised that subject is a

student at Trinity College, Hartford, Connecticut,
dvised that subject had participated in a

march on the Pentagon and had subsequently written

an article in the university paper "Tripod" differen-

tiating between Americanism and Viet Nam., CRILE,

This document contains nalther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and ils contents are not to be distributed outside your agency, 9/

¥y V.S, GOVERNMEKY PRINTING OFFICE: 1987-0-273-878
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NH 100-12581

in the article, was highly critical of the protest march
and felt the demonstration had gone too far,

On April 19, 1968, Liecutenant Records Section,
New Haven, Connecticut, Police Department, advised that files
of that department reflect one GEORGE CRILE was arrested on
December 8 and charged with disorderly conduct,
Lieutenant advised that the Hew Haven Dolice Department
records fall to reflect any disposition with regard to the
arrest of GEQRGE CRILE,

On April 19, 1958, New Haven Cohnecticut, Police Department
| |Circu1t Court number 6, New
ven, Connecticur, advise at court records contain no

information concerning one GEORGE CRILE but do reflect record
for one FREDERICK CRILE arrgsted on December 8, 1967, at New

rﬂaxgn‘_gsnnecticut, and charged with disorderly conduct, b2

further advised that court records reveal case re bt
FREDERICK (RILE was dismissed on December 8, 1967, inasmuch BIC
as CRILE had satisfied the court that he was a legitimate
photographer and not a participant in demonstration which b7D
had taken place on that date. T::::::::]addised that docket

number was CR6-~52880,

On May 15, 1968, | | Recordg Section, Hartford,
Comecticut, Police Department, and| | Hartford,
Connecticut, Credit Bureau, advised that their records failed
to reflect any information identifiable with subject,

The following is a description of subject as obtained from

and records of New Haven Police Department,

Rame: : GEORGE CRILE, aka
Frederick Crile

Date of Birth: llarch 5, 19245

Place of Birth: San lMiego, California

Race: White

Sex: Male

Hair: Brown

Eyes: Blue

Permanent address: 2060 Kent Road
Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Temporary address: 36 QOgilvy Hall
Trinit

-
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P FD-323 (Rev. 11-29-61} . ‘
y 3 UNI'i'ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New Haven, Connecticut 06510

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.
June 7, 1968

Title GEORGE CRILE

Character SECURITY MATTER -~ ANARCHIST

Reference Report of SA

dated and captioned as above,

A1l sources {except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, [t is the property

of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency. '

, -
ey h.

bo
biC




RD-263 (Re\: 3«9:37)‘ . ’ ‘ ;*b i -
™  FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ”’¢

REPORTING CFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW HAVEN NEW HAVEN 6/7/68 3/27/68-6/7/68
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MAQE_BY TYPED BY
sa | | gjr
"CHANGED"

CHARACTER OF CASE
GEORGE CRILE, aka.

d
Frederick Crile SM -~ ANA

Title marked "CHANGED" to reflect name of FREDERICK CRILE as
indicated by records of Circuit Court #6, New Haven, Conn.

REFERENCE :

New Haven airtel to Bureau captioned "ANTILDRAFT ACTIVITIES,
December 4-~8, 1967. INFORMATION CONCERNING - INTERNAL SECURITY".

New Haven letter to Cleveland, 4/1/G8.

New Haven letter to Bureau, 4/17/68.

New Haven letter to Cleveland, 5/24/68.
=P~

ADMINISTRATIVE:

New Haven is cognizant that a period of 45 days has elapsed since

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED AC0UIT:] cxsr passeeu
convic [AUTO.| FuG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
PENDING GYER ONE YEAR [_JjYES [_INnO
PENDING PROSECU TION
OVER 51X MONTHS Clves [ Jno
APPROVED L e ENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COFIES P\UI.ADE:

- Bureau (RHM)

1 - Cleveland (Info) (RM)
2 - New Haven (100-19581)

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations

Agency

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By

# 1.5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1367 0-——273-877
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SAC, CLEVELAND - liay 24, 1968

SAC, NEV HAVEN (100-19581) (P) }

@ , \j) <4

GEORGE CRILE ﬂjyﬂ'
SM - MISCELLANEQUS - 5 :

(:// (C0: NEU HAVEN)

Re Nevw Haven letter to Cleveland 4/1/68 and Bureau 0-1
dated 4/13/68,

Cleveland is requested .to expedite coverage of outstanding
lead in their territory.

2j= Cleveland
/.- Bureau (info)
- New Haven
PHD/kbb
(5)
RIEBGISTERED MAIL

S50 - S

-="‘=—""'=fl i
5T RECORDED

. :\ 'L- a -t nL’ a MA‘{ 2’7 \B‘OL

BEJUNS 1968
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repERAL BUREAU OF InvE®TiGaTION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE QF CRIGIN CATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW HAVEN NEW HAVEN 8/13/68 8/2/68
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE &Y TYRPED BY
SA mej

GEORGE CRILE, aka CHARACTER OF CASE

(5/ Frederick%rile

" - % S
zanl

REFERENCES: Report of SA _ |6/7/68, at New Haven;
New Haven letter to Cleveland, 7/19/68;
Cleveland airtel to New Haven, 8/2/68,

- O o=

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA: -/ //,c/ 2/ e «f’}/
Lept= qios 5/26 7%

Referenced Cleveland airté%%%eflects that sources, who are
familiar with some phases of CP and New Left activity in the Cleveland
area advised during July 1968 that GEORGE CRILE was unknown to them, ~
These sources were not identified and therefore, not included in
attached report,

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ACQUIT-l case vas seen:

coNvic | AUTO.| FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_JvES []NoO

f T ovsmmmvonTa | [Ciwes Dl
APPROVED ﬂ/ﬁb{j&,ﬁ";ﬁ‘;;ﬁj” DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: "/ = A. (
o ¢ 001499207 =15 e
75 - BUREAU (RM) ,
- = s
1 - NEW HAVEN  (100-19581) 4 AUG 14 1968 HEC- 38
{COPIES DESTROYED —— EX-100
842 Jud 1 ®BA & /
Dissemination Record of Attached Report P, Notations :
Agency ﬂA @ '5:3 "‘*} g L
Request Recd.. i LT ‘ wR
bue vve. | PSR/ YT | L '
HOW Fwd“‘(\ 0 -’(? —/¢# ' ‘ i« l_ i % " - ’ - = ERITE ._.j /

'3
* U.5 GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1967 O—273-87

By \YapRAs ipR oMl
o] AUGZ27 1968




" NH 100-1958]

—

The CRILE family has been D7/C

both professionally and soclally prominent in the Cleveland
area for many years.

A review of thls case reflects subject was one of 30
persons arrested by the New Haven Police Department, in :
connection with a demonstration at the Agfmed Forces Induction
Center, New Haven on 12/8/67. This charge was subsequently
dismissed 12/8/67, inasmuch as CRILE had satisfied the court
that he was a legitimate photographer and not a participant
in the demonstration, It was further ascertained that-subject

has written an article highly critical of the protest march on
the Pentagon,

In view of the above, it appears that subject has no
propensity for violence, and does not advocate protest marches, :
but rather opposes them, The New Haven Office feels that no further
investigation is warranted in this matter, and is placing
this case in a closed status., . Should additional information
be received concurring subject, this case will of course be
re-evaluated in the light of the additional information.

B=
COVER PAGE
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D.2.04 (Rev, 3-3-59)
R Rev:

Copy to:

Report of:

Date:

Field Office File #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

Details:

This document coniatns neither recommendatlons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBIl and is loaned to :g /

UNI'Q) STATES DEPARTMENT OF Jl“lCE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

sal | Ofices NEW HAVEN
AUGUST 13, 1968

100-19581 Bureau File #: /oo — 4 T4t

GEORGE CRILE

SECURITY MATTER - ANARCHIST

Subject received minor traffic citatina/
leveland Height io on 11/17/64,
Credit negative re

subject

On August 2, 1968, records of the Cleveland, Ohio,
Police Department, and the Cleveland Heights, Ohio,

b6
b7C

Police Department contaimglno record of the subject
other than a minor traffic citation by

Cleveland Heights Police Department, on November 17, 1964,
for which CRILE received a fine of $10,00 and $7,00,

court costs,

On August 2, 1968, records of the Cteveland, Ohio
Retail Credit Men's Company contairghho information
concerning either subject| |

1.*

your agency; it and its ¢ontents are not to be distrtbuted outside your agency.

Yr U.S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1967-0-—-273-878

e
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e

repERAL ®UREAU OF INVERTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

DATE

8/13/68

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

R LAY NEVW HAVEN 8/2/68
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYFED BY
SA nej
GEORGE CRILE, aka CHARACTER OF CASE
Frederick Crile
SM - ANA b6
L7

REFERENCES:;

Report of S
New Haven 1

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

etter to Cleveland,

Cleveland airtel to New Haven, 8/2/68,

C -~

6/7/68, at New Haven;
7/19/68;

Referenced Cleveland airtel reflects that sources, who are
familiar with some phases of CP and New Left activity in the Cleveland
area advised during July 1968 that GEORGE CRILE was unknown to them,
These sources were not identified and therefore, not included in
attached report,

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

_JACQUIT.

CONVIC, AUTO-I FUG.

FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

CASE HAS BEEN:

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [ _{YES {_NO
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER 51X MONTHS [Jves [No

APPROVED

SPECIAL AGENT
1IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE 1N SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE;

C:jfi§§L BUREAU

1 - NEW HAVEN

(RM)

(100-19581)

Disseminotion Record of Attached Report

MNotations

Agency

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By

* U.S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING QFFICE : 1967 0—273-877
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> Memorandum

E: g'ﬁ’ ég

Post in file and

destroy 0-1
(For SOG use
only)

(Your file /00 ’”238

———

/v - %‘? Yoy
Director, FBI (Bufile and Serial , )
/ Room/ No.

SUBJECT : GEORGE ERILL
SM - ANA

e}

AN e
R S ="

{J 1. Bufiles indicate this case is delinquent. Give specific reason for delinquency.

O See Xerox copy of Cleveland airtel 8.2-68 to Kew Haven
which ig attached for your file.

: i ai ) O letterhead memo [J submitted 2
/2 DATE port Yp
(V)

[ letter ] 90-day progress letter 11l be submitted

Reporting employee

(] 8. If valid reason exists for not submitting report at this time, state reason specifically-and
when report will be submitted 7 L iy N (O e
. (\i/ P i TF’:—\:’E_‘ ﬂ
O 4. Status of [J (_Appeal,.}‘ O Inquiry 0 Investigation ljuf’rosecution /ﬁ.

[] airtel ' :>*[] letterhead memo
O 5. Submit [J report
] letter [0 90-day progress letter by

) — CLEVELAD

§ (Date)

(Place reply!-—“w—‘%%m to Bureau. Note receipt and acknowledgment on top serial in case file.)

U, 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1965 O - T81-853
807-740
4

- i




8-2-68

AIRTEL

TO:  SAC, NEW HAVEN (100-19581) . )
FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (100-28824) (RUC)

GEORGE CRILE
SM ~ MISCELLANEQUS

e New Haven letter 4-.1-68, and report of SA
6-7-68, at New Haven,

. Records of the Cleveland Poclice Department and the
Cleveland Heights, Chio Police Department contain no record
of the subject] | other than a minor traffic
citation by the Cleveland Heights Police Department on 11-17-64,
for which CRILE received & fine of $10.00 and $7.00 court
costs.,

Records of the Cleveland Retail Credit Men!
goptadin no informatlon concerning either the subjJect
Cleveland scurces; who are famlliar with some phases

of CP and New Left activity in the Cleveland area advised
during July, 1968, that GEORGE CRILE is unknown to them.

_ [ The CRILE famlly has been
both professionally and socially prominaent in the Cleveland
area for many

interview witih
on 7-3-68, Wwas then verieved Lo
be working for a newspaper in thne Vashington, D.C., area.

2 - New Haven (RM)
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